NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2491

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 NOVEMBER 2021   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 27)
Ms H Ismail (DA) to ask the Minister of Health: 
(a) How will the no-fault compensation fund be (i) distributed and (ii) administered by his department, (b) which is the principal entity reporting to him that will be responsible for the management of the fund, (c) what measures will he put in place to (i) ensure that the management of the fund is transparent and (ii) prevent the fund from falling prey to theft, fraud and corruption and (d) which official in his office will be legally responsible for the management of the fund?
NW2912E 
REPLY:

(a) (i) and (ii)	Following extensive investigation and consultation between the National Department of Health (NDOH) and National Treasury to find a suitable model to distribute the funds, these two departments have resolved that the Fund will be administered within the NDOH. Treasury will transfer the appropriate allocation to the NDOH. The NDOH is in the process of establishing a unit that will administer the Fund, in consultation with Treasury and the Department for the Public Service and Administration (DPSA). The Director-General of Health as the Accounting Officer will oversee the governance and administration of the Fund.

(b) See (1) above.

(c) (i) and (ii)	The prescripts of the PFMA will apply. Treasury and the Auditor General will also continue to exercise oversight over the Fund.

(d) The Director-General of the National Department of Health.
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